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Well Name & Number_ pepprgse Skelly "A" #91
Operator_Apache Corparation Attn: Drilling Department

. 2000 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77056
Location_Sec, 3., T-23-S. R-37-F S
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The undersigned dhereby certifies that he is an authorized representative/
of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that
he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

T .y - —?/.{‘ ;1\ °
*11. Measured Depth  [12. Course Length *13, Angle of l14. Displacement 115, Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet é Displacement Displacement
{Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) | (fest) (fest)

310 310 0.25 0.44 1.36 1.36

804 494 0.75 1.31 6.47 7.83

1,150 346 0.50 0.87 3.01 10.84

1,417 267 0.75 1.31 3.50 14.34

1,790 373 0.75 1.31 4.89 19.23

2,102 312 1.50 2.62 8.17] 27.40

2415 313 1.75 3.05 9.55] 36.95

2:692 277 1.00 1.75 485 41.80

3,190 498 1.00 1.76 8.72] 50.52

3,690 500 0.26 0.44 2.20 52.72

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation

CHIRLEEN GARBER
Notary Public
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My Commission Expires 2 fg/ /ZOO/ Midland County, Texas
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